DIXIE SOCIAL CLUB SOUTHWEST UTAH

MEMBERS RENEWAL APPLICATION

Two individuals living in the same household may submit one form.

Name 1: PRINT	Phone:
Name 2: PRINT	Phone:
IMPORTANT: Notify the newsletter editor of any changes to your contact information.	
Membership fee is \$30 per person per calendar year, payable by check/money order only.	
Send this form and a check or money order (payable to the Dixie Social Club) mail to the club's treasurer. (See club newsletter and membership directory for name and address of Treasurer) Renewal must be received by December 31.	
WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT Please read carefully! This is a legal document and affects your legal rights.	
I understand that the Dixie Social Club of Southwest Utah (hereinafter referred to as "Dixie Social Club" or the "Club") strives to provide a wide variety of activities such as: bowling, walking, picnics, parties, dances, games, breakfast/lunch/dinner groups, potlucks, road trips, and other events/activities of any kind ("Activities/Events") and that such Activities/Events are held at a variety of locations to include but are not limited to private homes, businesses and/or public locations/lands. I acknowledge that the Club cannot ensure, nor guarantee, that the Activities/Events I participate in will be free from hazards or accidents that could result in illness, injury, or death. I further acknowledge and agree that candid photographs and videos of me may be taken and may be shared with other Club members or utilized to promote the Club without my further permission and with no compensation.	
I hereby assume all the risks of participating in any Club Activity/Event. To the fullest extent allowed by law, I agree to WAIVE, DISCHARGE CLAIMS, AND RELEASE FROM LIABILITY the Dixie Social Club, its Board of Directors, assistants, and agents, from all liability on account of, or in any way resulting from illness, injuries, losses and damages, even if caused by negligence of the Dixie Social Club, its Board of Directors, assistants and/or agents. I further agree to HOLD HARMLESS the Dixie Social Club, its Board of Directors, assistants and agents, from any claims, damages, injuries, or losses caused by my own negligence while a participant in any Club Activity/Event or as a member of the Club in general. I understand and intend that this assumption of risk and release is binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns. For purposes of this waiver and release of liability, "Board of Directors" refers to filled board positions including but not limited to, President, Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary, Special Interest Group (SIG) Leader, SIG Coordinator, Membership Coordinator, Events Coordinator, and any other officer, director, leader, or board member that performs various functions to meet the needs of the Club.	
This waiver shall be construed broadly to provide a waiver and release to the maximum extent permissible under applicable law. I agree that if any clause or provision of this waiver and release shall be held invalid by any court of competent jurisdiction, the invalidity of such a clause or provision shall not otherwise affect the remaining provisions of this waiver and release, which shall continue to be enforceable. I agree that all claims or litigation arising related to any aspect of my past, present or future membership will be governed by the laws of the state of Utah.	
I understand that this waiver and release is a requirement of membership and therefore applies to any time in which I am or have been a paid member of the Club. I am at least eighteen (18) years of age, and I am under no mental or legal disability which would prevent me from signing and executing this Waiver and Release of Liability Agreement. I further represent that I have read (or someone has read to me) this Waiver and Release of Liability and that I fully understand and agree to the terms herein.	
Signature 1:	Date

Signature 2:______Date_____

Revised: August 4, 2022